A HEALTHY TASTE OF INCLUSION
2019-1-SK01-KA229-060653

- PROJECT MEETING IN THE CZECH REPUBLIC
PLZEN, 21° — 25" October, 2019 SZSVOSZ
Erasmus+ \O ) sz5V0sz

Draft: 3. 10. 2019

DAY PROGRAMME EXPECTED COSTS
NOTES
Monday 7:30 Breakfast at the hotel
21" October, 2019 8:30 Departure from the hotel - going by Number 4 tram to the | Take ISIC cards
PLZEN (Pilsen) Medical School (SZS a VOSZ), Karlovarska 99 with you
9:00 MEETING AT SCHOOL- classroom 219
Welcome Bring some

SCHOOL AND PROJECT PRESENTATIONS — exchange of speC|f|c national food for
knowledge about gastronomy the international
and culinary of each country lunch (Monday)
11:00 INTERNATIONAL LUNCH y ; ;
Presentations of national food —  SSCCEE = £ : All lunches /
learning by sharing and tasting - 4% dinners - 10 Euro

Magr. J. Uhrovad

i Teachers” room per person
Magr. D. Kovtunova . .
Mar. N. Séerbovd 12:30 Leaving school maximum
Mgr. H. Bartoskovd 13:00 PILSEN GUIDED TOUR
Magr. H. Stastnd 15:30 PILSEN BREWERY - excursion Public transport in
Ing. M. Mertl 17:30 Dinner at the restaurant “Na Spilce” Pilsen:
Bc. T. Ul¢ single ticket — 18.-
CZK
Tuesday 7:30 Breakfast at the hotel daily ticket 60.- CZK
22" October, 2019 8:30 Departure from the hotel
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES 9:00 MEETING AT SCHOOL - classroom 219 Pilsner Urquel
UNDERSTANDING NUTRITION - presentation given by students | excursion in
of Nutritional therapy branch (Healthy food, nutrients, super English — 150.- CZK
foods, types of diets...) students /
9:30 Coffee break 250.- CZK teachers
9:45 - 11:15 Activities in SCHOOL EDUCATIONAL CENTRES: per person

Nutritional therapy — In-body measuring
Dental hygiene — Importance of nutrition on healthy teeth,
cleaning techniques

COOKING SESSION Nursing and First aid — Demonstration and practical training
) 11:30 Lunch at the restaurant “U Lochoty” — near school

%gr. i_‘) "I’(h""'a ) 13:00 — Leaving for Bus station (CAN) — by tram Cooking session —
Mg:. H. Sv:;st;r;ova 14:00 — Departure to Ujezd nade Mzi 39 — by bus bread baking —
Mg . . . 14:30 - 16:30 COOKING SESSION- farm ZINAFA 120.- CZK,

gr.H. Bartoskovad . o ) . o
Be. T. UIE Learning how to prepare traditional regional food - Bread baking | excursion in the

farm —40.- CZK.-

,From a grain
to a loaf of
bread”

per person

Excursion in the farm (voluntary)
17:40 — Departure to Plzen — by bus
Dinner: free (or organized)



http://www.google.cz/url?url=http://plzen.idnes.cz/plzen-se-o-vikendu-vrati-do-doby-cisare-rudolfa-ii-f72-/plzen-zpravy.aspx?c=A110609_162728_plzen-zpravy_sou&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ved=0ahUKEwjko5SRgNLTAhWSUlAKHeF8CeM4FBDBbggYMAE&usg=AFQjCNHAhvDEURU-YrZRqCkbSH35MSP_uw
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjegO7Anp_eAhXS66QKHVEIC4EQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.zdravka-plzen.cz/sites/default/files/SZS/Rok2016/06-cerven_2016.pdf&psig=AOvVaw2WOLBktlXW0f8WzY1YFz_I&ust=1540476019426312
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwiphtHN0cLeAhUIKuwKHZ9aBesQjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.erih.net/i-want-to-go-there/site/show/Sites/pilsner-urquell-brewery-and-museum/&psig=AOvVaw2TTf9OhqFHy63h6_DIlql4&ust=1541692327314061
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwi__ffS--bkAhVIaVAKHZuiCgwQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.novinky.cz/cestovani/clanek/zajem-turistu-o-plzen-trha-rekordy-40063325&psig=AOvVaw2GrDkj0MCCGdHAgtSAWrTs&ust=1569328842179683
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&ved=2ahUKEwjOgP-W_ObkAhXYAmMBHR4QC_4QjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://sites.google.com/a/zsnyrany.cz/osvaldova/aktualitky/odzrnickapopecenchleba&psig=AOvVaw2qkXTNPZRuwxfaHw8SWyDK&ust=1569328962566061
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwj9ncmW_ebkAhWCI1AKHbH1B5wQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.denik.cz/gastronomie/nejnovejsi-trendy-v-peceni-chleba-roste-zajem-o-kvas-i-zaparu-20181120.html&psig=AOvVaw3wYw1nYwojJ2REPYVXvD4T&ust=1569329252488980

Wednesday
23" October, 2019

Visit of spa town —
MARIANSKE LAZNE

Mgr. D. Kovtunovad
Mgr. H. Stastnd
Mgr. N. S¢erbovd

6:30 Breakfast at the hotel
7:00 Departure from the hotel - by tram to the train station,
buying tickets (each group extra)

8:00 Departure to MARIANSKE LAZNE (MARIENBAD) - by train
9:00 GUIDED TOUR - Walking in the footsteps of healing mineral
springs —sightseeing in famous West-bohemian spa town

12:00 Lunch at the “SECONDARY
HOTEL SCHOOL” in Marianské Lazné-
Dining and flambéing demonstration
14:00

Tasting spa wafers

Free time

16:55 (18:55)

Return to Pilsen

by train

Dinner: free (or organized)

Thursday
24"™ October, 2019

Visit of the capital city
PRAGUE

Mgr. H. Bartoskova
Ing. M. Mert|

6:30 Breakfast at the hotel

7:00 Departure from the hotel - by tram to the train station,

buying tickets (each group extra)

8:00 Departure to PRAGUE - by train

9:30 Buying tickets (Metro) - each group extra —

24 CZK/1 person, transfer to Malostranska station

10:00 - 12:00 GUIDED CITY TOUR

- Sightseeing - Prague Castle,
Saint Vitus Cathedral, Charles
Bridge, Old Town,
Astronomical Clock,
Wenceslas Square
- Discovering famous Prague restaurants, cafés, bars,

pubs

13:00 Lunch at the restaurant “U Medvidk”

Free time ‘

15:30 Café Imperial, Na Pofi¢i 15 (Wish \ :

of the Slovak team) 3

Return to Pilsen by train

(together or separately, trains depart

every half an hour)

Dinner: free

Friday

25" October, 2019
SCHOOL -

PROJECT OUTCOMES

www.zdravka-plzen.cz

ZDRAVIK

PhDr. I. KriZova -
headmistress of school
Mgr. J. Malata

+ project team

7:30 Breakfast at the hotel
8:30 Departure from the hotel
9:00 —11:00 FINAL SCHOOL
MEETING - classroom 219
Project presentations created during
the whole mobility — given by
students of team

Their posting on eTwinning
Handing over CERTIFICATES -
Headmistress of school, Czech
project coordinator

Coffee break
Coordinators'meeting

Free lunch

Free time - shopping...

F CERTIFICATE
OF APPRECIATION

==

Transport to
Marianské Lazné
and back (by train)
—250.- CZK per
person

Transport to
Prague and back
(by train) — 400.-
CZK per person

Prague — Café
Imperial (Slovak
team) —300 - 600.-
CZK



http://www.google.cz/url?url=http://www.saint-moritz.cz/cz/lazne/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ved=0ahUKEwiBqu-q_NHTAhWKLlAKHYBzC4AQwW4INjAQ&usg=AFQjCNH4jgCSxS2Wga7wh0LwzBfZSl_s9Q
https://www.google.cz/url?url=https://hrdlicka.cz/pobocky/praha/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ved=0ahUKEwj76-KZgdLTAhXSJlAKHd07DF8QwW4IGDAB&usg=AFQjCNGEgG6kII7iVmXxqiKgN-sQ5ybT5A
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjd3bzX-ebkAhWZBGMBHQBYBwcQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.flowee.cz/floweecity/praha/5673-pet-zpusobu-jak-udelat-z-prahy-chytre-mesto&psig=AOvVaw1fThlMy3KEDARtJ0mvOBEz&ust=1569328314737746
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjkwOSj-ubkAhWJa1AKHdZDDwAQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.prague.eu/cs/objekt/jidlo/567/cafe-imperial&psig=AOvVaw3YuSmjfHbR_HYma8t7JJYC&ust=1569328474691929
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwiI6duI-ebkAhXRaVAKHZVVBroQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://portal.csicr.cz/School/600009033&psig=AOvVaw1CROGialxOHyCktl9VqyjC&ust=1569328149675741
http://www.google.cz/url?url=http://www.cz-suvenyry.cz/lazensky-poharek-secese/6600&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ved=0ahUKEwjL6aXLiNLTAhWJEVAKHQ8TDpI4PBDBbgg0MA8&usg=AFQjCNFccXCoXDpyD4ZI3oHvL-0bv7UGwA
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjAxLuH--bkAhWKZVAKHUc5CZIQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.freepik.com/free-vector/modern-certificate-appreciation-template_1237702.htm&psig=AOvVaw06_El5iAc7EE0jxAUjA3BZ&ust=1569328683895716
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwidzNqB-ubkAhWL5OAKHVs8DGYQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.kudyznudy.cz/aktivity-a-akce/aktivity/prazsky-orloj.aspx&psig=AOvVaw2b-rFlkcbolSUe_WsVvCar&ust=1569328403464543
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwiqq4Lz_ubkAhVvAWMBHZoLC7EQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://business.tutsplus.com/tutorials/creative-presentation-ideas--cms-27281&psig=AOvVaw3gMFoqrEldfYB67nDzRegT&ust=1569329714470806
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwipsZbAiefkAhXPZVAKHel5DgwQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.ireceptar.cz/vareni-a-recepty/flambovani-pro-nevsedni-chut-i-efekt-jak-postupovat.html&psig=AOvVaw0D8nrTGv5lYZ6jCaY1q-Nn&ust=1569332560785856
http://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjZ8realOfkAhXBCOwKHZH9CKEQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=http://stredniroku.cz/skoly/610/&psig=AOvVaw1f-DdDKwqK59Xqrnu4t6vh&ust=1569335434460658
https://www.google.cz/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=imgres&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjBqOns-ObkAhVDU1AKHX72AKkQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=https://www.e-vsudybyl.cz/archiv/hotelova-skola-marianske-lazne-3456/&psig=AOvVaw3Hee__Tei-VgfwtVJY8Z-O&ust=1569328091036763

Country Participants Transport Arrival — Departure

Teachers + students Time, flight number...
Slovakia 3+5 Train 20" October — Sunday | 26™ October — Saturday
— afternoon/evening morning
Croatia 3+5
Italy 2+6
Foreigners

8 teachers + 16 students

Czech Republic 3 + 4 (changeable) - - -

?
Totally (?) 11 teachers + 20 students

Please,

- complete the table with means of transport and arrival/departure time to Prague, Pilsen
- send us the list of participants in mobility in the Czech Republic
- possible dietary needs (vegetarians, allergy...)

TASKS FOR TEAMS - RELATED TO THE MEETING TOPICS (Introduced on Monday)

SCHOOL AND PROJECT PRESENTATIONS — each team will shortly introduce the country/school and give
presentation about gastronomy and traditional national cuisine — totally no more than 15 minutes

INTERNATIONAL LUNCH — Czech students will set tables and arrange the meals in teachers’” room.
Each team will (shortly) introduce its products.

COMMENTS/NOTES

e Accommodation — Hotel BAYER, Borska 609/7, tel. 377 423 681, 3 km from school, 15 minutes
going by tram

e MONDAY at 8:30 o’clock — member(s) of the Czech team will pick the foreign teams up at the hotel
and accompany them to school

e Take ISIC cards with you, please.

e Bring some national food for the international lunch (Monday).

e Asfor sightseeing tours in Prague and Maridnské Lazné — we will be strolling towns (going on foot) —
so comfortable shoes are recommended.

e Each team should take some small gifts to exchange with other teams.




